MPG:ejv 10/27/04 322359

CH \$40.00 024550 29209966

<b>RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET – PATENTS ONLY</b>
VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995
DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS P.O. BOX 1450
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 19
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) Check here if additional name(s) attached
Name(s): (1) John J. Julos, (2) Victor Dragotti, (3) Darren Burckhard, (4) Eugene John Vicknair and
(5) Victor Lazzaro
Execution Date(s): (1) August 30, 2004, (2) August 26, 2004, (3) October 20, 2004, (4) October 20, 2004
and (5) October 20, 2004
3. Name and address of receiving party
Name Shaklee Corporation
Address 4747 Willow Road
City Pleasanton State/Country CA Zip 94588
4. Nature of Conveyance
🖂 Assignment 🔄 Merger 🔄 Security Agreement 🔄 Name Change 📋 Other:
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
6. Charge Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) of \$40.00 to our Deposit Account No. 02-4550
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent.
A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is:
B. $\square$ Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): <u>29/209,966</u>
Check here if additional numbers are attached
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number
Michael P. Girard
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600
121 S.W. Salmon Street
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988
Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-228-9446
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Michael P. Girard Muller . With the Brokes 27 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John J. Julos, of San Ramon, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Victor Dragotti, of Danville, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Darren Burckhard, of San Jose, County of Santa Clara, State of California, Eugene John Vicknair, of Santa Clara, County of Santa Clara, State of California, and Victor Lazzaro, of Discovery Bay, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented a certain design for PORTION OF AN AIR TREATMENT UNIT for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on July 23, 2004, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 29/209,966; and

WHEREAS, Shaklee Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4747 Willow Road, Pleasanton, California 94588, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John J. Julos, Victor Dragotti, Datten Burckhard, Eugene John Vicknair, and Victor Lazzaro hereby sell, assign and transfer to Shaklee Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said design patent application, and all design patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Shaklee Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Shaklee Corporation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Shaklee Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

Assignment - Page 1 of 6

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN

MPG:iar:ejv 8/18/04 3790-69175-01 296466

with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

John J. УЙOŞ FORNIA on this 🗖 <u>わ</u>day of 🖌 2004. STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF )

This 32 day of \_, 2004, before me personally came the above-named John J. Julos, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.



Notary Public for My commission expires:

[SEAL]

At

Assignment - Page 2 of 6

Victor	Dragotti
--------	----------

At	
(City and	<i>,</i>
on this day of	, 2004.
STATE OF	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF	_ )

This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Victor Dragotti, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for My commission expires:

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 3 of 6

Darren	Burckhard
--------	-----------

At	_	
	(City and State)	
on this	_day of	_, 2004.
STATE OF		_ )
COUNTY OF		) ss. )

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Darren Burckhard, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for	 
My commission expires:	

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 4 of 6

Eugene John Vicknair

At		
	(City and State)	
on this	day of	_, 2004.
STATE OF		_ )
COUNTY OF		) ss. )

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Eugene John Vicknair, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

.....

Notary Public for	
My commission ex	pires:

[SEAL]

2006

Assignment - Page 5 of 6

T 7 - J	*
VICTOR	1 0770#0
V LOLOI	Lazzaro

At	
(City and Sta	te)
on this day of	, 2004.
STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF	) ss. )

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Victor Lazzaro, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

....

Notary Public for	u
My commission expires:	
my commission expires.	

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 6 of 6

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John J. Julos, of San Ramon, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Victor Dragotti, of Danville, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Darren Burckhard, of San Jose, County of Santa Clara, State of California, Eugene John Vicknair, of Santa Clara, County of Santa Clara, State of California, and Victor Lazzaro, of Discovery Bay, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented a certain design for PORTION OF AN AIR TREATMENT UNIT for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on July 23, 2004, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 29/209,966; and

WHEREAS, Shaklee Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4747 Willow Road, Pleasanton, California 94588, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John J. Julos, Victor Dragotti, Darren Burckhard, Eugene John Vicknair, and Victor Lazzaro hereby sell, assign and transfer to Shaklee Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said design patent application, and all design patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Shaklee Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Shaklee Corporation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Shaklee Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

Assignment - Page 1 of 6

with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

At	John J. Julos
(City and State) on this day of, 2004.	
STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF ) ss	h.

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me personally came the above-named John J. Julos, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for		 -
My commission exp	oires:	

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 2 of 6

Victor Dragotti

At Con	cod CALL	fornia
	(City and State)	
on this	day of	_, 2004.
STATE OF	CA	_ )
COUNTY OF	Contra Costa	) ss. )

This  $2\ell$  day of <u>project</u>, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Victor Dragotti, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Eprict S. Ceahu Notary Public for

Notary Public for My commission expires:

[SEAL]



Assignment - Page 3 of 6

Darren	Bur	ckhar	d
--------	-----	-------	---

 At
 (City and State)

 on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

 STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ )

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Darren Burckhard, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

-----

Notary Public for		
My commission exp	pires:	

[SEAL]

Ø 011

Assignment - Page 4 of 6

Eugene John Vicknair

At		
	(City and State)	
on this	_day of	, 2004.
STATE OF		)
COUNTY OF		)

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Eugene John Vicknair, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for		
My commission ex	pires:	·

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 5 of 6

Victor Lazzaro

 At
 (City and State)

 on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

 STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ )

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Victor Lazzaro, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for		
My commission ex	pires:	

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 6 of 6

MPG:iar:ejv 10/21/04 3790-69175-01 2964661.doc

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John J. Julos, of San Ramon, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Victor Dragotti, of Danville, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Darren Burckhard, of San Jose, County of Santa Clara, State of California, Eugene John Vicknair, of Santa Clara, County of Santa Clara, State of California, and Victor Lazzaro, of Discovery Bay, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented a certain design for PORTION OF AN AIR TREATMENT UNIT for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on July 23, 2004, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 29/209,966; and

WHEREAS, Shaklee Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4747 Willow Road, Pleasanton, California 94588, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John J. Julos, Victor Dragotti, Darren Burckhard, Eugene John Vicknair, and Victor Lazzaro hereby sell, assign and transfer to Shaklee Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said design patent application, and all design patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Shaklee Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Shaklee Corporation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Shaklee Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

Assignment - Page 1 of 6

# PATENT REEL: 015301 FRAME: 0194

1

MPG:iar:ejv 10/21/04 3790-69175-01 2964661.doc

with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark. Office, for submitting and recording this document.

At		John J. Julos
(City and	d State)	
on this day of		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )	

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me personally came the above-named John J. Julos, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for	
My commission exp	pires:

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 2 of 6

### Victor Dragotti

At	
(City and State)	
on this day of	_, 2004.
STATE OF	_ )
COUNTY OF	) ss. )

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Victor Dragotti, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for My commission expires:

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 3 of 6

MPG:iar:ejv 10/8/04 3790-69175-01 296466.doc

AtMENNO PARK, CA	Darren Burckhard
(City and State) on this $20$ day of $0c\tau$ , 2004.	
STATE OF EALFURNIA	
) ss. COUNTY OF <u>SAN MATED</u> )	

This <u>20</u> day of <u>0 cr of er</u>, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Darren Burckhard, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

ALAN KU Commission # 1345391 Notery Public - California Arameda County My Comm. Expires Mar 4, 2006	an ALAN KU	
	Notary Public for My commission expires: 3/9/67	
STE AT 1		

[SEAL]

Ø 017

Assignment - Page 4 of 6

čknait

At	MENLO PANO	K, CA	
	(City	and State)	
on this <u></u>	🕗 day of	0 CT	, 2004.
STATE O	FCALIH	NMA-	_ )
COUNTY	OF <u>ና ሎ</u>	MATED	) ss. )

This <u>4</u> day of <u>00000000</u>, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Eugene John Vicknair, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

A CARLEN AND A CAR	
	ALAN KU 👗
	Commission # 1345391 🛛 💆
	Notrey Public - California
J	🖉 🔐 🖌 🖓 🖓
d Aller 1	Ay Contan Expires Mar 4, 2006 🖗 👘
Construction of the second	and the second

	•
an	ALAN KU
Notary Public for	
My commission expires:	3/9/06

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 5 of 6

MPG:iar:ejv 10/8/04 3790-69175-01 296466.doc

azzaro

At MENLO PARK, CA	
(City and State) on this 2. day of oct	, 2004.
STATE OF <u>SMIFOLNIA</u>	_ ?
COUNTY OF SAN MATED	) ss. )

This <u></u>day of <u></u><u>octoBe</u>, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Victor Lazzaro, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

a Charline Style and Style a isiha mentatika ALAN KU ľ Commission # 1345391 NNN/ Notary Public - California / lamod**s County** My Conven. Expires Mar 4, 2006 🖗 

ALAN KV Notary Public for My commission expires:

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 015301 FRAME: 0199

**RECORDED: 10/27/2004**